Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

040 - Lawrence County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/16/2025 2:13:15 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$38,871,840.07
$60,700.00
$11,927,779.00
$74,910.00
$50,935,229.07

$28,676,650.56
$9,535,676.79
$6,672,607.38
$4,461,468.60
$2,165,301.85
$2,170,657.00
$0.00
$1,743,157.46
$55,425,519.64

$620,052.92
$4,600,915.31
($3,980,862.39)

($8,471,152.96)
$19,482,402.66
$11,011,249.70

GENERAL

Actual

$31,183,792.74
$132,184.38
$11,278,134.71
$106,423.79
$42,700,535.62

$21,935,901.52
$7,355,958.24
$4,925,959.88
$3,427,221.92
$1,720,217.85
$1,140,564.68
$0.00
$1,226,849.77
$41,732,673.86

$471,976.41
$2,784,929.00
($2,312,952.59)

($1,345,090.83)
$19,421,916.30
$18,076,825.47

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($7,688,047.33)
$71,484.38
($649,644.29)
$31,513.79
($8,234,693.45)

$6,740,749.04
$2,179,718.55
$1,746,647.50
$1,034,246.68
$445,084.00
$1,030,092.32
$0.00
$516,307.69
$13,692,845.78

($148,076.51)
$1,815,986.31
$1,667,909.80

$7,126,062.13
($60,486.36)
$7,065,575.77

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$8,078,476.00
$2,247,040.25
$0.00
$10,325,516.25

$2,916,997.81
$2,036,154.19
$325,233.93
$5,886,911.79
$413,010.73
$0.00

$0.00
$440,763.00
$12,019,071.45

$2,575,389.78
$605,587.00
$1,969,802.78

$276,247.58
$1,732,511.61
$2,008,759.19

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$5,366,778.48
$1,789,516.25
$46,061.40
$7,202,356.13

$2,200,651.43
$1,466,501.01
$281,481.18
$4,249,572.13
$240,652.69
$0.00

$0.00
$427,397.58
$8,866,256.02

$1,112,761.71
$377,521.80
$735,239.91

($928,659.98)
$2,322,735.89
$1,394,075.91

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($2,711,697.52)
($457,524.00)
$46,061.40
($3,123,160.12)

$716,346.38
$569,653.18
$43,752.75
$1,637,339.66
$172,358.04
$0.00

$0.00
$13,365.42
$3,152,815.43

($1,462,628.07)
$228,065.20
($1,234,562.87)

($1,204,907.56)
$590,224.28
($614,683.28)
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